Wrist Watch Emergency Call Button, Model WR10A Set Up and Operating Instructions

Installation

The WR10A comes with a CR2016 Lithium 3V battery already installed.

- 1. Set the INSTALL/RUN switch on the Console to INSTALL.
- 2. Press the face of the WR10A and hold for 2 seconds. The Console emits a tone.
- 3. Set the Console's slide switch to **RUN.**
- 4. To set up additional WR10As (up to eight), repeat above steps.

Note: If you do not hear a tone, remove the battery and then press down on the face of the WR10A for 2 seconds. Refit the battery and press the face again for 2 seconds to initialize the WR10A. You can now install the WR10A as described above.



Operation

- 1. Set the Console's **INSTALL/RUN** switch to **RUN**.
- 2. Press the face of the WR10A and hold for 1 second to trip the Panic Alarm. Press twice quickly to stop the Alarm.

Replacing batteries

Remove the back cover and replace the battery with a CR2016 Lithium 3V battery. After replacing the battery, the following steps are necessary to determine that the Console still recognizes the WR10A.

- 1. Set the Console's slide switch to **RUN**.
- 2. Press the face of the WR10A and hold for 2 seconds. If the system trips, the Console recognized the WR10A and no further action is necessary. Press the face of the WR10A twice quickly to stop the alarm.

If the system did not trip:

- 1. Set the Console's slide switch to **INSTALL**.
- 2. Press the face of the WR10A and hold for 2 seconds. The WR10A transmits a random code to the console. The Console acknowledges this with a beep and logs in the WR10A.
- 2. Set the Console's slide switch to RUN.

X-10 (USA) INC. LIMITED 1-YEAR WARRANTY

X-10 (USA) Inc. warrants X-10 products to be free from defective material and workmanship for a period of one (1) year from the original date of purchase at retail. X-10 (USA) Inc. agrees to repair or replace, at it's sole discretion, a defective X-10 product if returned to X-10 (USA) Inc. within the warranty period and with proof of purchase.

If service is required under this warranty:

- 1. Return the defective unit postage prepaid to X-10 (USA) Inc. at the address below.
- 2. Enclose a check for \$4.00 to cover postage and handling.
- 3. Enclose a dated proof of purchase.
- 4. X-10 is not responsible for shipping damage.

F.C.C. CAUTION - THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. OPERATION IS SUBJECTTO THE FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS: (1) THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE, AND (2) THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE RECEIVED, INCLUDING INTERFERENCE THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESIRED OPERATION.

NOTE: NO CHANGES OR MODIFICATIONS MAY BE MADE TO THE UNITS. ANY CHANGES MADE TO THE UNITS WILL VOID THE USER'S AUTHOR-ITY TO OPERATE THE EQUIPMENT.

X-10 (USA) Inc., 91 Ruckman Rd., Closter, NJ 07624. http://www.x10.com